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SECTION 1

42-0900414

Sect. 1 - Frame With Rotor & Cable Drums
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 1

	 1	 42.0900413	 1	 Frame Weldment - G6070 Only
		  42.0900586	 1	 Frame Weldment - G6060 S/N 42.05167 & Before
		  42.0901595	 1	 Frame Weldment - G6060 S/N 42.05168 & After
		  42.0901117	 1	 Frame Weldment - PB6000 with 8 Ft Tunnel Only
		  42.0901121	 1	 Frame Weldment - PB6000 with 9 Ft Tunnel Only
	 1a	 42.0000093	 AR		  Stripper Plate - 45" Weld In G6070 (Non Gearbox End)
	 1b	 42.0000094	 AR		  Stripper Plate - 35" Weld In 
					     G6060 (Gearbox End) & PB6000 (Gearbox End)
	 1c	 42.0000095	 AR		  Stripper Plate - 33" Weld In G6070 (Gearbox End), 
					     G6060 (Non Gearbox End) & PB600 (Non Gearbox End)
	 2	 42.0900372	 1	 Bearing, Drive, 3-7/16” Spherical 4 Bolt Footed - G6070 & 
				    (G6060 S/N 42.05168 & After)
	 3	 42.0900371	 1	 Bearing, Drive, 2-15/16” 4 Bolt Footed - G6060 & PB6000 Only
	 4	 42.0900863	 1	 Rotor + Four Teeth & Caps - G6070 Only (Weld Req’d)
		  42.0901137	 1	 Rotor + Four Teeth & Caps - G6060 Only 2-15/16” Shaft 		
					     (Weld Req’d) (S/N 42.05167 & Before)
		  42.0901599	 1	 Rotor + Four Teeth 3-7/16” Shaft - (Weld Req’d) 			 
					     (G6060 S/N 42.05168 & After) 
		  42.0901139	 1	 Rotor + Three Teeth & Caps - PB6000 Only (Weld Req’d)
	 4a	 42.0900380	 1		  Stub Shaft Drive, Weld In - G6070 & 
					     (G6060 S/N 42.05168 & After)
		  42.6002005	 1		  Stub Shaft Drive, Weld In - (G6060 S/N 42.05167 & Before) 
					     & PB6000 Only
	 4b	 42.6002008	 1		  Stub Shaft Idle, 2-15/16” Weld In
	 4c	 42.1020018	 56		  Tooth Assembly w/Cap - G6070 Only
		  42.1020018	 48		  Tooth Assembly w/Cap - G6060 Only
		  42.1020018	 36		  Tooth Assembly w/Cap - PB6000 Only
	 4d	 42.1020001	 56			   Cap, Rotor Tooth, Weld On - G6070 Only
		  42.1020001	 48			   Cap, Rotor Tooth, Weld On - G6060 Only
		  42.1020001	 36			   Cap, Rotor Tooth, Weld On - PB6000 Only
	 5	 42.1510044	 2	 Bearing, 4 Bolt Flange
	 6	 42.1520814	 1	 Gearbox, Dual Output - G6060 & G6070 Only
		  42.1520051	 1	 Gearbox, Single Output - PB6000 Only
	 7	 42.1510047	 2	 Bearing, Split Babbit
	 8	 42.0900246	 2	 Drum, Cable, w/Brake Flange, 7 Ft Rotor - 6070 Only
	 9	 42.0900445	 1	 Weldment, Rotor Access, Drive - G6070 & 				  
				    (G6060 42.05168 & After) 
		  42.0900349	 1	 Weldment, Rotor Access, Drive - (G6060 S/N 42.05167 & Before)	
				    & PB6000 Only
	 10	 42.0900447	 1	 Weldment, Rotor Access, Idle
	 11	 904215	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 3-1/2” Gr 5
	 12	 906349	 8	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock
	 13	 900508	 8	 Washer, Lock, 5/8” Yellow Zinc
	 14	 904253	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2” Gr 5
	 15	 903518	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4” Gr 5
	

Sect. 1 - Frame With Rotor & Cable Drums Parts List
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42-0900414

Sect. 1 - Frame With Rotor & Cable Drums (continued)
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SECTION 1

Sect. 1 - Frame With Rotor & Cable Drums - G6070P

42-0900757



1-7PB6000, G6060, G6070, G6070P 42.0901540B Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 1

	 1	 42.0900756	 1	 Frame Weldment
	 1a	 42.1000027	 AR		  Stripper Bar - 45” Weld In (Included In Item 1)
	 1b	 42.1000001	 AR		  Stripper Bar - 35” Weld In (Included In Item 1)
	 2	 16.0901679	 1	 Rotor + Four Teeth & Caps - G6070 Only (Weld Req’d)
	 2a	 42.6002008	 1		  Stub Shaft Idle, 2-15/16” Weld In
	 2b	 42.1020018	 56		  Tooth Assembly w/Cap
	 2c	 42.1020001	 56			   Cap, Rotor Tooth, Weld On
	 3	 42.0900371	 1	 Bearing, Idle, 2-15/16” 4 Bolt Footed
	 4	 42.1510044	 2	 Bearing, 4 Bolt Flange
	 5	 42.1510047	 2	 Bearing, Split Babbit
	 6	 42.0900246	 2	 Drum, Cable, w/Brake Flange
	 7	 42.0900447	 1	 Weldment, Rotor Access, Idle
	 8	 904215	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 3-1/2” Gr 5
	 9	 906349	 3	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock
	 10	 903518	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4” Gr 5
	 11	 906401	 17	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylock
	 12	 903306	 9	 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2” Gr 5
	 13	 903832	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2” Gr 5
	 14	 906402	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
	 15	 42.0900415	 1	 Planetary, RR3500, 23.2:1 ML 120RA
	 16	 42.0900775	 1	 Weldment, Rotor Access, Planetary
	 17	 907808	 12	 Bolt, Hex, M14-2 x 180mm Gr 10.9
	 18	 907809	 12	 Nut, Hex Lock, M14-2 CLS 10 Nylock
	 19	 42.6003021	 1	 Coupling, Cable Drum

Sect. 1 - Frame With Rotor & Cable Drums - G6070P 
Parts List
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42-0900266

Sect. 1 - Tunnel Top Interchangeable, Tunnel Extensions 
& Bag Cradle



1-9PB6000, G6060, G6070, G6070P 42.0901540B Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 1

	 1	 42.6006071	 1	 Tunnel Hood, 8’ - G6060 Only
		  42.6006072	 1	 Tunnel Hood, 9’ - G6060 Only
		  42.6006074	 1	 Tunnel Hood, 9’ - G6070 & G6070P Only
		  42.6006075	 1	 Tunnel Hood, 10’ - G6070 & G6070P Only
	 2	 42.6006087	 Set	 Tunnel Extension Base, 29” - G6060, G6070 & G6070P Only
		  42.6006086	 Set	 Tunnel Extension Base, 18” - G6060, G6070 & G6070P Only
	 2a	 42.6006113	 1		  Tunnel Extension Base, 29” - LH - 					   
					     G6060, G6070 & G6070P Only
	 2b	 42.6006114	 1		  Tunnel Extension Base, 29” - RH - 					   
					     G6060, G6070 & G6070P Only
	 2c	 42.6006077	 1	 Tunnel Extension, 8’ x 29” - G6060 Only
		  42.6006079	 1	 Tunnel Extension, 9’ x 29” - G6060 Only
		  42.6006081	 1	 Tunnel Extension, 10’ x 29” - G6070 & G6070P Only
		  42.6006085	 1	 Tunnel Extension, 9’ x 29” - G6070 & G6070P Only
	 3	 907465	 41	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” Wide Stainless Steel
	 4	 907467	 9	 Bolt, Button Hd. 3/8-16 x 1” Stainless Steel
	 5	 907689	 16	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 4” Stainless Steel
	 6	 907391	 16	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
	 7	 42.6006012	 1	 Cradle, Bag Boom, 8’ & 9’ - G6060 & PB6000 Only
		  42.6006089	 1	 Cradle, Bag Boom, 10’ - G6070 & G6070P Only
		  42.6006088	 1	 Cradle, Bag Boom, 9’ - G6070 & G6070P Only
	 8	 906400	 35	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock
	 9	 42.0900373	 1	 Bolt Bag, Tunnel Extension (Consists Of Items: 8, 16 & 17)
	 10	 42.0900562	 1	 Bolt Bag, Tunnel Hardware (Consists Of Items: 3 thru 6)
	 11	 42.1560004	 1	 Kit, Bungee Cord (Consists Of Items 11a & 11b)
	 11a	 42.1560000	 1		  Bungee Cord, Tunnel
	 11b	 42.1560001	 2		  Bungee Cord, Bag Pan
	 12	 42.6006037	 1	 Pan, Bag G6070 & G6070P Only
		  42.6006005	 1	 Pan, Bag G6060 & PB6000
	 13	 900498	 2	 Washer, Flat 5/8"
	 14	 903832	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2" Gr 5 
	 15	 906402	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
	 16	 907467	 35	 Bolt, Button Hd. 3/8-16 x 1” Stainless Steel
	 17	 907465	 35	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” Wide Stainless Steel

		

Sect. 1 - Tunnel Top Interchangeable, Tunnel Extensions 
& Bag Cradle Parts List
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Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly - 
G6060, G6070 & G6070P

42-0900509
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 2

	 1	 42.1010034	 1	 Spindle, Single, 2-1/4 x 14-7/8” Std.
	 2	 901150	 1	 Cone, Roller Bearing, 1-5/8”
	 3	 902410	 1	 Cap, Dust
	 4	 42.0900375	 1	 Hub Assembly With Cups & Studs
	 5	 901151	 1	 Cup, Bearing, Inner
	 6	 901182	 1	 Cup, Bearing, Outer
	 7	 907757	 6	 Stud, Wheel, 9/16-18 x 2-1/8”
	 8	 42.1550228	 1	 Washer, Lock, External Tooth
	 9	 42.1500377	 1	 Oil Seal, 2.25 I.D.
	 10	 901181	 1	 Cone, Roller Bearing, 1-1/4”
	 11	 42.1550136	 1	 Nut, Slotted Lock, NO6 Zinc Plated
	 12	 905050	 6	 Lug Nut, 9/16-18
	 13	 42.1150171	 1	 Pin, Hitch, .625 Dia x 4”
	 14	 05.73120	 1	 Pin, Hair, 5/32 x 2-15/16” Zinc Plated

Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly - 
G6060, G6070 & G6070P Parts List
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Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly - PB6000

PB6000 Spindle & Hub
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 2

	 1	 42.0901142	 1	 Spindle, Single, 2-7/16” (Weld In) (Includes Items 2 thru 4)
	 2	 904245	 1		  Nut, Hex Slotted, 7/8-14
	 3	 907591	 1		  Pin, Cotter, 5/32 x 2”
	 4	 42.1550228	 1		  Washer, Spindle
	 5	 42.1500182	 1	 Hub Assembly With Cups & Studs (Includes Items 6 thru 8)
	 6	 901151	 1		  Cup, Bearing, Inner
	 7	 901182	 1		  Cup, Bearing, Outer
	 8	 42.1550428	 6		  Stud, Wheel, 1/2-20 x 2-1/8”
	 9	 901150	 1	 Cone, Roller Bearing, 1-5/8”
	 10	 901181	 1	 Cone, Roller Bearing, 1-1/4”
	 11	 42.1500377	 1	 Oil Seal
	 12	 42.1550309	 6	 Lug Nut, 1/2-20
	 13	 902410	 1	 Cap, Dust

Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly - PB6000 Parts List
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42-1501707



2-7PB6000, G6060, G6070, G6070P 42.0901540B  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 2

Sect. 2 - Wheels & Tires Parts List

	 1	 42.0900181	 2	 Wheel, 15 x 6 PB6000
		  42.0900165	 2	 Wheel, 16 x 8 G6060, G6070 & G6070P
	 2	 42.0900190	 2	 Tire, 9.5L x 15 Farm Implement, PB6000
		  42.0900191	 2	 Tire, 235/85R16, G6060
		  42.0900192	 2	 Tire, 265/75R16, G6070 & G6070P
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 6

Sect. 6 - Safety Signs & Decals - G6060, G6070 & 
G6070P Parts List

	 1	 01.77800	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, No Step		
	 2	 16.20177	 2	 Safety Sign, Danger, Rotating Drive Line
	 3	 16.20178	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, Before Operating
	 4	 16.20179	 3	 Safety Sign, Warning, Shield Is Off
	 5	 16.20181	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, Rotating Parts
	 6	 17.01155	 2	 Safety Sign, Warning, Foot Crushing
	 7	 21.09024	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, High Pressure Oil
	 8	 333532B2	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, Shield Is Off
	 9	 340248B1	 1	 Safety Sign, Caution 540 RPM (G6060 & G6070)
	 10	 42.0900014	 1	 Decal, Conveyor/Cable Rewind
	 11	 42.0900820	 2	 Safety Sign, Danger, Rotor Entanglement
	 12	 42.0900821	 2	 Safety Sign, Danger, Conveyor Entanglement
	 13	 42.0900822	 2	 Safety Sign, Warning Cable Entanglement
	 14	 42.0900823	 2	 Decal, Important, Lug Nuts
	 15	 42.0900837	 2	 Decal, Grease Rotor Bearing
	 16	 42.0901563	 3	 Decal, Ag-Bag Logo, 7 x 19”
	 17	 42.0901565	 1	 Decal, G6070 (G6070 & G6070P)
		  42.0901564	 1	 Decal, G6060 (G6060)
	 18	 42.0901566	 1	 Decal, ag-bag.com, 1.75 x 20”
	 19	 42.0901567	 1	 Decal, Ag-Bagger, 4 x 42”
	 20	 42-0901581	 1	 Decal, 75W-90 Syn Oil
	 21 	 42.0901739	 2	 Decal, Important, Cable Guide Removal
	 22	 42.1530028	 1	 Decal, Notice, Hydraulic Oil Only
	 23	 42.1530054	 2	 Decal, Oil Chain
	 24	 42.1530065	 1	 Decal, Notice, Tractor Neutral
	 25	 907219	 3	 Decal, Red Retroreflective, 2 x 9”
	 26	 907220	 4	 Decal, Yellow Retroreflective, 2 x 9”
	 27	 907225	 1	 Decal, SMV Emblem
	 28	 907510	 11	 Decal, Grease
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Sect. 6 - Safety Signs & Decals - PB6000
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 6

	 1	 907521	 1	 SMV w/ Plastic Backing
	 2	 907510	 9	 Decal, Grease
	 3	 907220	 3	 Decal, Yellow Retroreflective, 2 x 9”
	 4	 907219	 2	 Decal, Red Retroreflective, 2 x 9”
	 5	 42.1530065	 1	 Decal, Notice, Tractor Neutral
	 6	 42.1530054	 1	 Decal, Oil Chain
	 7	 42.0900837	 2	 Decal, Grease Rotor Bearing
	 8	 42.0900823	 2	 Decal, Important, Lug Nuts
	 9	 42.0900822	 2	 Safety Sign, Warning Cable Entanglement
	 10	 42.0900821	 2	 Safety Sign, Danger, Conveyor Entanglement
	 11	 42.0900820	 2	 Safety Sign, Danger, Rotor Entanglement
	 12	 42.0900012	 1	 Decal, Ag-Bagger 6000 Series
	 13	 42.0900010	 1	 Decal, Ag-Bagger, 5” Blue
	 14	 340248B1	 1	 Safety Sign, Caution 540 RPM
	 15	 21.09024	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, High Pressure Oil
	 16	 17.01155	 2	 Safety Sign, Warning, Foot Crushing
	 17	 16.20179	 2	 Safety Sign, Warning, Shield Is Off
	 18	 16.20178	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, Before Operating
	 19	 16.20177	 2	 Safety Sign, Danger, Rotating Drive Line
	 20	 01.77800	 1	 Safety Sign, Warning, No Step

Sect. 6 - Safety Signs & Decals - PB6000 Parts List
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GEARBOX
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SECTION 7

Dual Output Gearbox

Sect. 7 - Gearbox - Dual Output - G6060 & G6070
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 7

	 1	 42.0000317	 1	 Housing, R700 TAP 1/2-14 Side
	 2	 42.0000318	 1	 Housing, R700 THRU Improved
	 3	 42.1520316	 1	 Pinion Gear
	 4	 42.1500381	 1	 Shaft, Cross R700
	 5	 42.1520774	 1	 Gear
	 6	 42.1510215	 2	 Bearing Cup, 4.6250 VN-33462
	 7	 42.1510214	 2	 Bearing Cone, 2.750 VN-33275
	 8	 42.1510199	 1	 Bearing Cup, TMKN# 5535
	 9	 42.1510059	 1	 Bearing Cone, TMKN# 5565
	 10	 905456	 1	 Bearing Cup, 4.125 VN-HM807010
	 11	 42.1510060	 1	 Bearing Cone, TMKN# HM807044
	 12	 42.0901101	 1	 Key, 5/8 x 5/8 x 1.845
	 13	 42.1500338	 1	 Retaining Ring, External, 1.938
	 14	 42.1500356	 2	 Seal, 2.750 - 3.500 x .375
	 15	 42.1500355	 1	 Seal, 1.937 - 2.623 x .312
	 16	 903096	 3	 Plug, 1/2-14 NPT, Socket Head
	 17	 906385	 11	 Bolt, SHCS, 3/8-16 x 2-1/4”
	 18	 907896	 12	 Bolt, SHCS, 1/2-13 x 2-1/4” Gr 8
	 19	 904768	 1	 Bushing, 1/2 NPT To 1/8 NPT
	 20	 906386	 1	 Plug, Vent, 5 psi
	 21	 42.1520814	 1	 Gearbox, Complete

Sect. 7 - Gearbox - Dual Output - G6060 & G6070 
Parts List
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SECTION 7

Single Output Gearbox

Sect. 7 - Gearbox - Single Output - PB6000
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 7

	 1	 42.0000317	 1	 Housing, R700 TAP 1/2-14 Side
	 2	 42.0000318	 1	 Housing, R700 THRU Improved
	 3	 42.1520316	 1	 Pinion Gear
	 4	 42.1500380	 1	 Shaft, Cross 700110
	 5	 42.1520774	 1	 Gear
	 6	 42.1510215	 2	 Bearing Cup, 4.6250 VN-33462
	 7	 42.1510214	 2	 Bearing Cone, 2.750 VN-33275
	 8	 42.1510199	 1	 Bearing Cup, TMKN# 5535
	 9	 42.1510059	 1	 Bearing Cone, TMKN# 5565
	 10	 905456	 1	 Bearing Cup, 4.125 VN-HM807010
	 11	 42.1510060	 1	 Bearing Cone, TMKN# HM807044
	 12	 42.0901100	 1	 Key, 5/8 x 5/8 x 1.945
	 13	 42.1500338	 1	 Retaining Ring, External, 1.938
	 14	 42.1500356	 2	 Seal, 2.750 - 3.500 x .375
	 15	 42.1500355	 1	 Seal, 1.937 - 2.623 x .312
	 16	 903096	 3	 Plug, 1/2-14 NPT, Socket Head
	 17	 906385	 11	 Bolt, SHCS, 3/8-16 x 2-1/4”
	 18	 907896	 12	 Bolt, SHCS, 1/2-13 x 2-1/4” Gr 8
	 19	 904768	 1	 Bushing, 1/2 NPT To 1/8 NPT
	 20	 906386	 1	 Plug, Vent, 5 psi
	 21	 907897	 1	 End Cap, CP - 3.500 x .375
	 22	 42.1520051	 1	 Gearbox, Complete

Sect. 7 - Gearbox - Single Output - PB6000 Parts List
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SECTION 8

42-0900458

Sect. 8 -  PTO Transport Kit - G6060 & G6070
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 8

	 1	 42.0900427	 1	 Weldment, PTO Transport, Bolt On
	 2	 42.0900457	 1	 PTO Cradle, Bolt On w/ Trim
	 2a	 11.80534	 1.2 Ft		  Trim, Black Vinyl, .250 - .500 (Order per Foot)
	 3	 904336	 4	 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2”
	 4	 901105	 3	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” SAE
	 5	 902367	 3	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” Gr 5
	 6	 903437	 7	 Nut, Hex Whiz Lock, 3/8-16
	 7	 42.0900559	 1	 Lock, PTO Cradle
	 8	 900494	 2	 Washer, Flat, 5/16”
	 9	 904464	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” Gr 5 Yellow Zinc
	 10	 907625	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, Nylon Flange, 5/16-18 Blk Zinc
	 11	 42.0900458	 1	 Kit, PTO Transport (Includes Items 1 thru 10)

Sect. 8 - PTO Transport Kit - G6060 & G6070 Parts List
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SECTION 8

42-0900856

Sect. 8 - PTO Transport Assembly - G6070P
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 8

	 1	 42.0900940	 1	 Support, PTO w/Trim
	 1a	 11.80534	 1.2 Ft		  Trim, Black Vinyl, .250 - .500 (Order per Foot)
	 2	 902859	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1” Gr 5 Yellow Zinc
	 3	 42.0900559	 1	 Lock, PTO Cradle
	 4	 900494	 2	 Washer, Flat, 5/16”
	 5	 904464	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” Gr 5 Yellow Zinc
	 6	 907625	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, Nylon Flange, 5/16-18 Blk Zinc

Sect. 8 - PTO Transport Assembly - G6070P Parts List
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SECTION 8

42-0900041

Sect. 8 - PTO Shaft - PB6000 & (G6060 Up To 2009 
Production)
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 8

	 1	 42.0901553	 1	 Yoke, #6/S7, 1-3/8” Z6 Ball
	 2	 42.1500875	 2	 Cross Kit, #6, 30.2 x 91.4
	 5	 42.1501636	 1	 Yoke
	 8	 42.1501853	 1	 Flexible Roll Pin, #6/7 Outer, 10 x 75mm
	 12	 42.0901555	 1	 Tube
	 13	 42.0901556	 1	 Tube, CARDAN #6 Inner
	 16	 42.1520749	 1	 Flexible Roll Pin, #6/7 Inner, 10 x 65mm
	 17	 42.1501858	 1	 Yoke, #6 Inner Tube
	 21	 42.0900043	 1	 Yoke, Ball Shear #6, 1-3/4” 27QD
	 26	 42.1501047	 1	 Shield Support, #6-7 Outer 6G502
	 29	 NSS	 1	 Safety Tube (Not Serviced Separately)
	 30	 NSS	 1	 Safety Tube (Not Serviced Separately)
	 32	 42.1501048	 1	 Shield Support, #6-7 Inner 6G602
	 33	 NSS	 1	 I.Cone, Shield Cone, #5-6-7 Inner (Not Serviced Separately)
	 35	 NSS	 1	 I.Cone, Shield Cone, #5-6-7 Inner (Not Serviced Separately)
	 48	 331639B2	 1	 Danger Label, Outer Drive Tube
	 49	 329594B2	 1	 Danger/Shield Label
	 50	 NSS	 1	 Instruction Booklet (Not Serviced)
	 51	 42.0901557	 1	 Kit, Ball Collar, 1-3/8” #6
	 65	 42.0000692	 1	 Kit, RT Ball Collar S5/S9, 1-3/4”
	 72	 NSS	 1	 Grease Fitting, M6 x 1 Straight (Not Serviced Separately)
	 76	 42.0900156	 1	 Screws, Bolt-Nut M10 x 50mm CL8.8
	 91	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Uncleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 92	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Uncleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 93	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Cleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 94	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Cleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 95	 NSS	 1	 Half Shield Kit (Not Serviced Separately)
	 96	 NSS	 1	 Half Shield Kit (Not Serviced Separately)
	 97	 42.0901558	 1	 Complete Shield Kit
	 98	 42.0000041	 1	 PTO Shaft, Complete

Sect. 8 - PTO Shaft - PB6000 & (G6060 Up To 2009 
Production)  Parts List
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SECTION 8

42-0900042

Sect. 8 - PTO Shaft - G6070 & 
(G6060 2009 Production & After)
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 8

	 1	 42.0900112	 1	 Yoke, #8/S9, 1-3/8” Z6 Ball
	 2	 42.1501790	 2	 Cross Kit, #8, 35 x 106
	 5	 42.1501637	 1	 Yoke, #8 Outer Tube
	 8	 42.0900123	 1	 Flexible Roll Pin, #8/9 Outer, 12 x 90mm
	 12	 42.0901559	 1	 CARDANTube
	 13	 42.0901560	 1	 Tube, CARDAN #8 Inner
	 16	 42.0900124	 1	 Flexible Roll Pin, #8/9 Inner, 12 x 75mm
	 17	 42.1501638	 1	 Yoke, #8 Inner Tube
	 21	 42.0900044	 1	 Yoke, Ball Shear #8, 1-3/4” 27QD
	 26	 42.0900121	 1	 Shield Support, #8-9-10 Outer 8G502
	 29	 NSS	 1	 Safety Tube (Not Serviced Separately)
	 30	 NSS	 1	 Safety Tube (Not Serviced Separately)
	 32	 42.0900122	 1	 Shield Support, #8-9-10 Inner 8G602
	 33	 42.0900108	 1	 O.Cone, Shield Cone, #8-9 Outer Std.
	 35	 NSS	 1	 I.Cone, Shield Cone, #8-9 Inner (Not Serviced Separately)
	 48	 331639B2	 1	 Danger Label, Outer Drive Tube
	 49	 329594B2	 1	 Danger/Shield Label
	 50	 NSS	 1	 Instruction Booklet (Not Serviced)
	 51	 42.0901561	 1	 Kit, Ball Collar, 1-3/8” #8
	 65	 42.0000692	 1	 Kit, RT Ball Collar S5/S9, 1-3/4”
	 72	 NSS	 1	 Grease Fitting, M6 x 1 Straight (Not Serviced Separately)
	 76	 42.0900154	 1	 Bolt, M12 x 55mm CL8.8
	 91	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Uncleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 92	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Uncleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 93	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Cleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 94	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft, Cleared (Not Serviced Separately)
	 95	 NSS	 1	 Half Shield Kit (Not Serviced Separately)
	 96	 NSS	 1	 Half Shield Kit (Not Serviced Separately)
	 97	 42.0901562	 1	 Complete Shield Kit
	 98	 42.0000042	 1	 PTO Shaft, Complete

Sect. 8 - PTO Shaft - G6070 & (G6060 
2009 Production & After) Parts List
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SECTION 8

42-0900849

Sect. 8 - PTO Shaft - G6070P
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	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 8

	 1	 42.0901569	 1	 Yoke Assembly (Includes Item 1a)
	 1a	 42.0901582	 1		  Lock Collar Kit	
	 2	 42.0901570	 2	 Cross & Bearing Kit
	 3	 42.0901571	 2	 Spring Pin, 10 x 90mm
	 4	 42.0901572	 1	 Inboard Yoke, S4
	 5	 42.0901573	 1	 Inner Profile, S4LGA
	 6	 42.0901574	 1	 Outer Profile, S5
	 7	 42.0901575	 1	 Inboard Yoke, S5
	 8	 42.0900852	 1	 Shearbolt Clutch (Includes Item 8a)
	 8a	 42.0901583	 1		  Lock Assembly
	 9	 42.0901576	 1	 Guard Cone, 7 Rib
	 10	 42.0901577	 1	 Guard Tube, Outer
	 11	 42.0901578	 1	 Guard Tube, Inner
	 12	 42.0901579	 2	 Bearing Ring, SC25
	 13	 07.20665	 1	 Restraint Chain
	 14	 09.50101	 2	 Screw
	 15	 17.00164	 1	 Decal, Outer
	 16	 17.00165	 1	 Decal, Inner
	 17	 42.0901580	 1	 Guard Cone, 6 Rib Flex
	 18	 42.0900098	 1	 Bolt, M10 x 60 Gr8.8 & M10 Locknuts (Package of 5 each)
	 19	 42.0900849	 1	 PTO Shaft - Complete

Sect. 8 -  PTO Shaft - G6070P Parts List
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